

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 159 OF 2012

SWAMI ACHYUTANAND TIRTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment, intervention and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. S. Nand Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gurukirat Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv.

Mr. S. Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. L.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, State of Haryana
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AAG, State of Rajasthan

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for impleadment and intervention are allowed.
All the respondents are directed to file their respective affidavits, if not already filed, within a period of three weeks. No further time will be granted.

Post on 31.07.2013 (NMD) for final disposal.

Pleadings are to be completed before the said date.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is also directed to serve a copy of the writ petition upon the Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra, whose name shall be shown by the Registry in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|