

ITEM NO.2
PIL
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 159 OF 2012

SWAMI ACHYUTANAND TIRTH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Intervener Mr. Sarwesh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. L.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
for Mr. Anil Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
for Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, AAG
for Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on February 26, 2014 on top of the Board, subject to

over-night and other part-heard matters.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|