

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.159/2012

SWAMI ACHYUTANAND TIRTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)
(For final disposal)WITH SLP(Crl) No.1379/2011
(With Office Report)
Crl.A. No.472/2012
(With Office Report)
Crl.A. Nos.476-478/2012
(With Office Report)
Crl.A. No.479/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.09.03
16:47:54 IST
Reason:

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

2

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Bina Tamta, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Saurbh Rajpal, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Vansaja Shukala, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ashotosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. S. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. N. Dube, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.

3

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Ms. Ashlesha Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners, put up after six weeks.

Till the next date of hearing, interim order to continue.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER