

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 159/2012

SWAMI ACHYUTANAND TIRTH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For directions and exem. From filing O.T. and  
impleadment ad intervention and permission to appear and argue in  
person and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1379/2011

Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 472/2012

Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 476-478/2012

Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 479/2012

Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.

Ahluwalia-applicant-in-person

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.04.16

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

10:48:13 IST

Reason:

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat,Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
M/s Arputham,Adv.  
Aruna & Co.,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.

3

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, post  
after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master