



Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

(State of J&K) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

(State of H.P.) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr.AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

(State of Rajasthan) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG  
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

(For Intervenors FSSAI) Mr. Mehmod Pracha, Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Dhar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

(State of Manipur) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

(State of Nagaland) Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. K. Loikang Michael, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

(State of Jharkhand) Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Waqvas, Adv.

(State of Haryana) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AAG  
Dr. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

(State of Punjab) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

3

(State of T.N.) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. K. Venkataramani, Adv.  
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

(State of Chhattisgarh) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

(UT of Andaman & Nicobar Admn.) Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mrs. G.Indira Adv.

(State of Tripura) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.L. Raghavn, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaraan, Adv.

(State of M.P.) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

(State of W.B.) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mrs. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

(Govt. of Pudu-  
cherry) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

(State of Gujarat) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

(State of U.P.) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

4

(State of Assam) Ms. Kankana Anandhara, Adv.

(State of Mizoram) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

(For Intervenor) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Ms. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

(State of Arunachal  
Pradesh) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Singh Ahluwalia  
(applicant-in-person), Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master