

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 159/2012

SWAMI ACHYUTANAND TIRTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHICounsel for the
parties

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.
Ms. Laila Sunil, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Birjesh Chudhary, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
Mr. K. M. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Bapu TR., Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Divy Pratap, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z. H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.
Mr. M. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Adv.
Mr. R. H. A. Sikander, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
For M/s Arputham

Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

M/s Aruna & Co.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The report of the Law Commission of India has been perused.

The same is taken on record.

No further orders are required to be passed.

Office Report for directions is ordered accordingly.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar